
Page 1 to 17

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016807-2023 

Contract

Medical Examination Gloves

Supply Chain Coordination Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-016807

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037591  

Published 14 June 2023, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Supply Chain Coordination Limited

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road

London

SE1 8UG

Email

CPPT2ProcurementTeam@supplychain.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016807-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016807-2023
mailto:CPPT2ProcurementTeam@supplychain.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 17

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.supplychain.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Medical Examination Gloves

II.1.2) Main CPV code

18424300 - Disposable gloves

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This Framework Agreement is for the supply of Medical Examination Gloves is divided into
four (4) Lots. Bidders may submit tenders for a single Lot, a combination of the four (4) Lots
or all Lots available. The scope of requirements are for both sterile and non-sterile gloves and
includes but is not limited to, the following types:

— 6N Nitrile Examination Gloves

— Specialist Examination Gloves

https://www.supplychain.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 17

— Chemotherapy Gloves

— Long Cuff Gloves

— Gauntlet Gloves

— 9N

— Sterile Gloves

— Accelerator Free Gloves

— Vinyl Gloves

— Latex Gloves

Medical gloves must comply with the European Standard EN 455.

This contract will be let for an initial 2 year term, with optional extensions to not exceed 4
years in total.

This procurement permitted a conditional appointment, which means a supplier has been
included on the Framework Agreement and immediately suspended from the Framework
Agreement subject to the satisfactory completion of the Conditions set out in their Award. 

   

In this award, as of 26 April 2023, all suppliers have been conditionally appointed to this
framework agreement and are immediately suspended from the contract, until the particular
conditions (including modern slavery and third-party audit requirements) outlined in the ITT
have been satisfied. 

   

The Suppliers will be providing updated information as part of contract management for
review by the Authority, in order to lift conditions, so that supply requirements can be met.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes



Page 4 to 17

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £745,932,508

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

6N Nitrile Exam Gloves

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18424300 - Disposable gloves

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope of Lot One comprises of 6N Nitrile Examination Gloves, which should be available
in a range of sizes.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description



Page 5 to 17

II.2.1) Title

Specialist Examination Gloves

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18424300 - Disposable gloves

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot two comprises of specialist exam gloves. The scope of this includes the following, which
should be available in a range of sizes.

— Chemotherapy Gloves,

— Long Cuff Gloves,

— Gauntlet Gloves,

— 9N,

— Sterile Gloves,

— Accelerator Free Gloves.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 17

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Vinyl Gloves

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18424300 - Disposable gloves

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope of Lot Three comprises of Vinyl Gloves, which should be available in a range of
sizes.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 17

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Latex Gloves

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18424300 - Disposable gloves

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope of Lot Four comprises of Latex Gloves, which should be available in a range of
sizes.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 17

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-028902

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Medical Examination Gloves

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 45 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ansell Healthcare Europe

/Notice/028902-2022


Page 9 to 17

Brussels

Country

Belgium

NUTS code

BE1 - Brussels Region

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Globus (shetland) ltd

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Meditrade UK Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 10 to 17

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medline Industries Ltd

Warrington

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Polyco Healthline

Bourne

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 11 to 17

Semperit Investments Asia Pte Ltd

Singapore

Country

Singapore

NUTS code

SG - Singapore

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

2San Global Limited

Carnforth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bunzl Retail & Healthcare Supplies Ltd

Enfield

Country

United Kingdom



Page 12 to 17

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cargo Services Far East Limited

Kowloon

Country

Hong Kong

NUTS code

HK - Hong Kong

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

H&R Healthcare Ltd

Hull

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 13 to 17

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medicom Healthpro Ltd

Northampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ORN International T/A Spectra Corporate

Buckingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Reliance Medical Ltd

Stoke On Trent

Country



Page 14 to 17

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Schottlander

Hertfordshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Supermax Healthcare Limited

Peterborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 15 to 17

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Unigloves UK LTD

Gillingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vernacare LTD

Chorley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abena UK Limited

Coventry



Page 16 to 17

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ergea UK and Ireland Ltd

Berkshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £745,932,508



Page 17 to 17

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T03:11:23+0100
	TCPDF




